

**Exhibit 2**  
**Summary of Quality Excavation Bid**  
**Denton Energy Center Phase 2 Water & Sanitary Sewer Construction Services**  
PUB - October 9, 2017

| <b>Proposer's Name:</b>             |                                                          |                 |             | <b>Quality Excavation, Ltd.</b> |                        |
|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|
| <b>Principal Place of Business:</b> |                                                          |                 |             | Aubrey, Texas                   |                        |
| <b>Item</b>                         | <b>Type of Service Requested</b>                         | <b>Quantity</b> | <b>Unit</b> | <b>Unit Price</b>               | <b>Extended Price</b>  |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID (FOR AWARD)</b>    |                                                          |                 |             |                                 |                        |
| <b>GENERAL</b>                      |                                                          |                 |             |                                 |                        |
| 1                                   | Mobilization/ Demobilization                             | 1               | LS          | \$ 3,000.00                     | \$ 3,000.00            |
| 2                                   | Payment and Performance Bonds                            | 1               | LS          | \$ 52,500.00                    | \$ 52,500.00           |
| 3                                   | General Site Preparation                                 | 1               | LS          | \$ 5,000.00                     | \$ 5,000.00            |
| 4                                   | Traffic Control, Barricades, Barriers, and Warning Signs | 1               | LS          | \$ 3,250.00                     | \$ 3,250.00            |
| 5                                   | Temporary Erosion Control                                | 1               | LS          | \$ 5,000.00                     | \$ 5,000.00            |
| <b>GENERAL TOTAL</b>                |                                                          |                 |             |                                 | <b>\$ 68,750.00</b>    |
| <b>WATER</b>                        |                                                          |                 |             |                                 |                        |
| 5                                   | 6" C900 DR 14 PVC Water                                  | 478             | LF          | \$ 28.00                        | \$ 13,384.00           |
| 6                                   | 12" C900 DR 14 PVC Water                                 | 3509            | LF          | \$ 45.00                        | \$ 157,905.00          |
| 7                                   | 12" R.J.D.I. Water Carrier Pipe                          | 233             | LF          | \$ 80.00                        | \$ 18,640.00           |
| 8                                   | 16" C151 DIP CL 52                                       | 5014            | LF          | \$ 80.00                        | \$ 401,120.00          |
| 9                                   | 16" R.J.D.I. Water                                       | 30              | LF          | \$ 260.00                       | \$ 7,800.00            |
| 10                                  | 16" R.J.D.I. Water Carrier Pipe                          | 780             | LF          | \$ 95.00                        | \$ 74,100.00           |
| 11                                  | 24" Steel Casing By Bore                                 | 229             | LF          | \$ 489.00                       | \$ 111,981.00          |
| 12                                  | 30" Steel Casing By Bore                                 | 425             | LF          | \$ 514.00                       | \$ 218,450.00          |
| 13                                  | 30" Steel Casing By Open Trench                          | 295             | LF          | \$ 216.00                       | \$ 63,720.00           |
| 14                                  | 12" Gate Valve                                           | 9               | EA          | \$ 2,300.00                     | \$ 20,700.00           |
| 15                                  | 16" Gate Valve                                           | 7               | EA          | \$ 7,000.00                     | \$ 49,000.00           |
| 16                                  | Fire Hydrant Assembly                                    | 15              | EA          | \$ 5,000.00                     | \$ 75,000.00           |
| 17                                  | Connection to Existing 12" Water Line                    | 1               | EA          | \$ 3,500.00                     | \$ 3,500.00            |
| 18                                  | Connection to Existing 16" Water Line                    | 1               | EA          | \$ 25,000.00                    | \$ 25,000.00           |
| 19                                  | 4" Service Connection                                    | 1               | EA          | \$ 4,700.00                     | \$ 4,700.00            |
| 20                                  | Flush and Disinfect Existing Water Service Line          | 1               | LS          | \$ 3,000.00                     | \$ 3,000.00            |
| 21                                  | Trench Safety                                            | 9390            | LF          | \$ 0.90                         | \$ 8,451.00            |
| 22                                  | Rock Excavation                                          | 3600            | CY          | \$ 8.25                         | \$ 29,700.00           |
| 23                                  | Hydro-mulch Restoration                                  | 40000           | SY          | \$ 0.90                         | \$ 36,000.00           |
| 24                                  | Gravel Restoration                                       | 1300            | SY          | \$ 7.00                         | \$ 9,100.00            |
| 25                                  | Asphalt Restoration                                      | 700             | SY          | \$ 40.00                        | \$ 28,000.00           |
| <b>WATERLINE TOTAL</b>              |                                                          |                 |             |                                 | <b>\$ 1,359,251.00</b> |
| <b>SEWER</b>                        |                                                          |                 |             |                                 |                        |
| 26                                  | 8" SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer                             | 1219            | LF          | \$ 46.00                        | \$ 56,074.00           |
| 27                                  | 10" SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer                            | 3614            | LF          | \$ 57.00                        | \$ 205,998.00          |
| 28                                  | 10" R.J.D.I. Sanitary Sewer Carrier Pipe                 | 455             | LF          | \$ 90.00                        | \$ 40,950.00           |
| 29                                  | 4' Dia Standard Manhole                                  | 1               | EA          | \$ 4,500.00                     | \$ 4,500.00            |
| 30                                  | 5' Dia Standard Manhole                                  | 14              | EA          | \$ 5,500.00                     | \$ 77,000.00           |
| 31                                  | 6" Sanitary Sewer Service                                | 1               | EA          | \$ 1,500.00                     | \$ 1,500.00            |
| 32                                  | 18" Steel Casing By Open Trench                          | 423             | LF          | \$ 75.00                        | \$ 31,725.00           |
| 33                                  | Trench Safety                                            | 5331            | LF          | \$ 0.90                         | \$ 4,797.90            |
| 34                                  | Rock Excavation                                          | 3600            | CY          | \$ 8.25                         | \$ 29,700.00           |
| 35                                  | Hydro-mulch Restoration                                  | 24000           | SY          | \$ 0.90                         | \$ 21,600.00           |
| 36                                  | Gravel Restoration                                       | 500             | SY          | \$ 7.00                         | \$ 3,500.00            |
| 37                                  | Asphalt Restoration                                      | 500             | SY          | \$ 40.00                        | \$ 20,000.00           |
| <b>SEWER TOTAL</b>                  |                                                          |                 |             |                                 | <b>\$ 497,344.90</b>   |
| <b>TOTAL BID</b>                    |                                                          |                 |             |                                 | <b>\$ 1,925,345.90</b> |